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Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enroliment
transactions are also excluded.
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Healthy Louisiana
“J Healthy Monthly Enroliment by Location - New Members MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: November 2025

Enrollment Region New Enroliments Auto Enroliments Transfers Monthly Choice Rate Newborn Enroliments Reinstatements Total Enrollments
Capital 2,569 1,356 44 65.45% 768 3,305 8,341
Gulf 2,527 1,397 41 64.40% 786 3,572 8,614
North 2,009 1,089 30 64.85% 554 2,533 6,413
South Central 2,600 1,368 52 65.52% 887 3,367 8,544
Total 9,705 5,210 167 65.07% 2,995 12,777 31,912
Enrollment Enroliment Enrollment Parish New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice Newborn Reinstatements Total
Region Area Enrollments Enrollments Rate Enrollments Enrollments
Capital Baton Rouge ASCENSION 219 95 5 69.75% 66 252 664
EAST BATON 948 560 19 62.86% 277 1,228 3,154

ROUGE
EAST FELICIANA 42 30 1 58.33% 7 51 135
IBERVILLE 47 31 0 60.26% 20 90 191
POINTE COUPEE 49 13 1 79.03% 12 64 144
WEST BATON 47 19 1 71.21% 14 56 141

ROUGE
WEST FELICIANA 17 9 0 65.38% 2 17 46
Total 1,369 757 27 64.39% 398 1,758 4,475
North Shore LIVINGSTON 270 122 3 68.88% 96 383 907
ST HELENA 12 4 0 75.00% 7 15 41
ST TAMMANY 498 227 9 68.69% 119 590 1,485
TANGIPAHOA 293 198 5 59.67% 108 421 1,074
WASHINGTON 127 48 0 72.57% 40 138 359
Total 1,200 599 17 66.70% 370 1,547 3,866
Total 2,569 1,356 44 65.45% 768 3,305 8,341

Description: This report shows new enrollments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enrollment
transactions are also excluded.
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ﬂ “J Healthy Monthly Enrollment by Location - New Members MAXIMUS

Louisiana Reporting Month: November 2025

Enrollment
Region

Gulf

Total

Enroliment
Area

New Orleans

Thibodaux

Enrollment
Parish

JEFFERSON
ORLEANS
PLAQUEMINES
ST BERNARD

EAST
JEFFERSON

Total
ASSUMPTION
LAFOURCHE
ST CHARLES
ST JAMES

ST JOHN

ST MARY
TERREBONNE

Total

New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice
Enrollments Enrollments Rate
449 238 9 65.36%
927 481 12 65.84%
40 21 0 65.57%

89 46 4 65.93%
364 248 3 59.48%
1,869 1,034 28 64.38%
38 21 0 64.41%
159 81 3 66.25%
65 48 3 57.52%

33 15 1 68.75%

84 41 4 67.20%

80 51 0 61.07%
199 106 2 65.25%
658 363 13 64.45%
2,527 1,397 41 64.40%

Newborn
Enrollments

145
204
15
40
140

544
1
47
12
1
35
46
80

242
786

Reinstatements

684
995

62
172
602

2,515
51
242
99

38
157
188
282

1,057
3,572

Total
Enrollments

1,574
2,692
143
356
1,439

6,204
124
551
232
101
328
382
692

2,410
8,614

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enrollment
transactions are also excluded.
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Monthly Enrollment by Location - New Members

Reporting Month: November 2025 MAXIMUS

Health
D Louisiazl\a

Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment Parish New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice Newborn Reinstatements Total
Region Area Enrollments Enrollments Rate Enrollments Enrollments
North Monroe CALDWELL 24 16 0 60.00% 12 37 91
EAST CARROLL 11 4 0 73.33% 6 24 47

FRANKLIN 54 19 0 73.97% 22 71 172

JACKSON 35 12 0 74.47% 11 41 103

LINCOLN 139 45 3 75.54% 24 125 350

MADISON 28 12 0 70.00% 7 26 77

MOREHOUSE 61 38 4 61.62% 20 88 214

OUACHITA 393 238 10 62.28% 100 494 1,262

RICHLAND 54 17 0 76.06% 15 78 170

TENSAS 10 3 0 76.92% 2 16 32

UNION 55 23 1 70.51% 10 52 151

WEST CARROLL 30 11 0 73.17% 11 36 90

Out-of-State 2 1 0 66.67% 0 10 14

Total 896 439 18 67.12% 240 1,098 2,773

Shreveport BIENVILLE 24 18 1 57.14% 5 36 87

BOSSIER 241 121 2 66.57% 58 247 700

CADDO 560 300 7 65.12% 147 731 1,798

CLAIBORNE 18 17 0 51.43% 9 48 92

DESOTO 51 31 0 62.20% 19 70 174

NATCHITOCHES 86 54 0 61.43% 27 104 284

RED RIVER 18 27 0 40.00% 7 34 88

SABINE 40 21 2 65.57% 15 59 142

WEBSTER 75 61 0 55.15% 27 106 275

Total 1,113 650 12 63.13% 314 1,435 3,640

Total 2,009 1,089 30 64.85% 554 2,533 6,413

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enrollment
transactions are also excluded.
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Enrollment Enroliment

Region Area

South Central Alexandria
Lafayette

Lake Charles

Total

Enrollment Parish

AVOYELLES
CATAHOULA
CONCORDIA
GRANT
LASALLE
RAPIDES
VERNON
WINN

Total
ACADIA
EVANGELINE
IBERIA
LAFAYETTE
ST LANDRY
ST MARTIN
VERMILION
Total

ALLEN
BEAUREGARD
CALCASIEU
CAMERON

JEFFERSON
DAVIS

Total

Healthy Louisiana
Monthly Enrollment by Location - New Members
Reporting Month: November 2025

New Auto Transfers Monthly Choice
Enrollments Enrollments Rate
78 68 0 53.42%

30 8 0 78.95%
39 27 0 59.09%
37 24 1 60.66%

14 10 0 58.33%
306 168 0 64.56%
108 41 6 72.48%
24 26 0 48.00%
636 372 7 63.10%
133 70 0 65.52%
79 37 1 68.10%
178 76 3 70.08%
519 252 7 67.32%
183 120 13 60.40%
111 35 1 76.03%
109 63 1 63.37%
1,312 653 26 66.77%
47 23 2 67.14%
75 51 2 59.52%
457 237 11 65.85%
16 1 0 94.12%

57 31 4 64.77%
652 343 19 65.53%
2,600 1,368 52 65.52%

Newborn
Enroliments

34
7
14
18
9
106
31
8
227
44
37
59
159
76
41
45
461
15
19
144

21

199
887

Reinstatements

107
22
72
62
45

392
95
32

827

159
99

224

671

306

142

150

1,751
66

80
555

85

789
3,367

MAXIMUS

Total
Enrollments

296
68
154
147
79
994
287
93
2,118
420
255
561
1,674
724
341
375
4,350
156
236
1,460
20
204

2,076
8,544

Description: This report shows new enroliments and transfers for the reporting month by location. Members who transfer plans during the reporting month will only be counted once for the month,
regardless of how many times the member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are included in the report. Open enrollment

transactions are also excluded.
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